Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Recovered

Rate per
100,000
COVID19 Case 10259 100 2,329,514  440.39

Variable N %  Population

Hospitalized 1832 179 2,329,514 78.64
Deceased 397 3.87 2,329,514 17.04

Recovered 7452 726 2,329,514 319.90

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently
hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital discharge date), have
completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past eventonset
date.

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019
ASRHOESstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the
State Demographer for Nevada.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable Outcome N % Population ?88?0%%
Age Categories Aged 4 or less 165 1.61 149,376 110.46
Aged 5t0 17 561 547 407,435 137.69
Aged 18 to 24 1003 9.78 218,094 459.89
Aged 25 to 49 4586 447 804,743 569.87
Aged 50 to 64 2294 224 423,628 541.51
Aged 64+ 1647  16.1 318,766 516.68
Unknown 3 0.03 . --
Birth Sex Female 5274 514 1,159,798 454.73
Male 4876 475 1,162,244 419.53
Unknown 109 1.06
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 3683 359 764,558 481.72
White 2113 20.6 1,007,806 209.66
Black 974 949 263,219 370.03
Asian or Pacific Islander 828 8.07 271,136 305.38
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 12 0.12 15,324 78.31
Other 497 4.84
Unknown 2152  21.0
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 2733 26.6
No/Unknown 7526 734
Laboratory Commercial 5607 54.7
Hospital System 3072 29.9
NSPHL 198 1.93
Other 61 0.59
Out-of-State 113 1.10
SNPHL 1145 11.2
Unknown 63 0.61

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.
Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note3: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the State
Demographer for Nevada.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome

Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

N

6
10
35

468
533
779

801
1028

579
571
292
218
1
82
89

%

0.3
05
1.9
255
29.1
42.5
0.1

43.7
56.1
0.2

31.6
31.2
15.9
11.9
0.1
4.5
4.9

Population

149,376
407,435
218,094
804,743
423,628
318,766

1,159,798
1,162,244

764,558
1,007,806
263,219
271,136
15,324

Rate per
100,000

75.73
56.66
110.93
80.40

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020,

Office of the State Demographer for Nevada.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable
Deceased

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

N
347
1485

711
1121

445
1387

1247
585

782

51

257

31

205

584

127

269

385

483

%
18.9
81.1

38.8
61.2

243
75.7

68.1
31.9

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N %  Population ?88?0%%
Age Categories Aged 5t0 17 1 0.3 407,435 -
Aged 18 to 24 1 0.3 218,094 -
Aged 25 to 49 26 6.5 804,743 3.23
Aged 50 to 64 68 17.1 423,628 16.05
Aged 64+ 301 758 318,766 94.43
Birth Sex Female 165 416 1,159,798 14.23
Male 231 58.2 1,162,244 19.88
Unknown 1 0.3 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 82 20.7 764,558 10.73
White 170 42.8 1,007,806 16.87
Black 65 164 263,219 24.69
Asian or Pacific Islander 67 16.9 271,136 24.71
Other 7 1.8 . -
Unknown 6 15 . -

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office
of the State Demographer for Nevada.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Hospitalized Yes 347 874
No 50 12.6
ICU Yes 277 69.8
No 120 30.2
Intubated Yes 217 54.7
No 180 453
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 308 77.6
No 89 224
Hypertension Yes 208 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 15 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 87 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 13 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 74 N/A
Diabetes Yes 150 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental ~ Yes 47 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 67 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 28 N/A
Other Yes 137 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
Reporting through 19JUN2020



	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



