Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Recovered

Variable	N	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
COVID19 Case	10259	100	2,329,514	440.39
Hospitalized	1832	17.9	2,329,514	78.64
Deceased	397	3.87	2,329,514	17.04
Recovered	7452	72.6	2,329,514	319.90

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the State Demographer for Nevada.

**Table 2: COVID19 Cases** 

Variable	Outcome	N	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	165	1.61	149,376	110.46
	Aged 5 to 17	561	5.47	407,435	137.69
	Aged 18 to 24	1003	9.78	218,094	459.89
	Aged 25 to 49	4586	44.7	804,743	569.87
	Aged 50 to 64	2294	22.4	423,628	541.51
	Aged 64+	1647	16.1	318,766	516.68
	Unknown	3	0.03		
Birth Sex	Female	5274	51.4	1,159,798	454.73
	Male	4876	47.5	1,162,244	419.53
	Unknown	109	1.06		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	3683	35.9	764,558	481.72
	White	2113	20.6	1,007,806	209.66
	Black	974	9.49	263,219	370.03
	Asian or Pacific Islander	828	8.07	271,136	305.38
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	12	0.12	15,324	78.31
	Other	497	4.84		
	Unknown	2152	21.0		
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	2733	26.6		
	No/Unknown	7526	73.4		
Laboratory	Commercial	5607	54.7		
	Hospital System	3072	29.9		
	NSPHL	198	1.93		
	Other	61	0.59		
	Out-of-State	113	1.10		
	SNPHL	1145	11.2		
	Unknown	63	0.61		

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note3: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the State Demographer for Nevada.

Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable	Outcome	N	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	6	0.3	149,376	
	Aged 5 to 17	10	0.5	407,435	
	Aged 18 to 24	35	1.9	218,094	16.05
	Aged 25 to 49	468	25.5	804,743	58.16
	Aged 50 to 64	533	29.1	423,628	125.82
	Aged 64+	779	42.5	318,766	244.38
	Unknown	1	0.1		
Birth Sex	Female	801	43.7	1,159,798	69.06
	Male	1028	56.1	1,162,244	88.45
	Unknown	3	0.2		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	579	31.6	764,558	75.73
	White	571	31.2	1,007,806	56.66
	Black	292	15.9	263,219	110.93
	Asian or Pacific Islander	218	11.9	271,136	80.40
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	1	0.1	15,324	
	Other	82	4.5		
	Unknown	89	4.9		

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the State Demographer for Nevada.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

**Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity** 

Variable	Outcome	N	%
Deceased	Yes	347	18.9
	No	1485	81.1
ICU	Yes	711	38.8
	No	1121	61.2
Intubated	Yes	445	24.3
	No	1387	75.7
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	1247	68.1
	No	585	31.9
Hypertension	Yes	782	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	51	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	257	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	31	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	205	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	584	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	127	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	269	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	385	N/A
Other	Yes	483	N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).

Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable	Outcome	N	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 5 to 17	1	0.3	407,435	
	Aged 18 to 24	1	0.3	218,094	
	Aged 25 to 49	26	6.5	804,743	3.23
	Aged 50 to 64	68	17.1	423,628	16.05
	Aged 64+	301	75.8	318,766	94.43
Birth Sex	Female	165	41.6	1,159,798	14.23
	Male	231	58.2	1,162,244	19.88
	Unknown	1	0.3	·	
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	82	20.7	764,558	10.73
	White	170	42.8	1,007,806	16.87
	Black	65	16.4	263,219	24.69
	Asian or Pacific Islander	67	16.9	271,136	24.71
	Other	7	1.8		
	Unknown	6	1.5		

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Population data source for calculating rate estimates: 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary for 2020, Office of the State Demographer for Nevada.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable	Outcome	N	%
Hospitalized	Yes	347	87.4
	No	50	12.6
ICU	Yes	277	69.8
	No	120	30.2
Intubated	Yes	217	54.7
	No	180	45.3
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	308	77.6
	No	89	22.4
Hypertension	Yes	208	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	15	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	87	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	13	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	74	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	150	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	47	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	67	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	28	N/A
Other	Yes	137	N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).